PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCEL FRANZ CHRISTIAN SCHEMMANN	04/03/2009
AALBERT STEK	04/03/2009
CARSTEN HEINKS	04/03/2009
PIETER HOEVEN	04/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V	
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5621 BA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12444050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: JEANNE.RUSCIANO@PHILIPS.COM

Correspondent Name: CHRIS M. RIES
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002067 US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE RUSCIANO

PATENT REEL: 022498 FRAME: 0978 10.00 124440

CH \$40.00

500825619

Total Attachments: 4 source=002067-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=002067-ASSIGN#page2.tif source=002067-ASSIGN#page3.tif

source=002067-ASSIGN#page4.tif

sell, and assign, and tra Electronics N.V., havin	nnsfer the entire and exclusing a place of business at G d legal representatives, inc	we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named sive right, title, and interest in the following to Koroenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Necluding any nominees (collectively "the Assignee	oninklijke Philips therlands, its
is executed concurr	ently herewith		
	e/us on		
		iving a Serial No.	
		ernational Application No. PCT/IB2006/053605	
associated therewith, b provisionals, non-prov extensions thereof, and	ased thereon, or claiming pisionals divisions, continua	ther United States, foreign and international pater priority therefrom including, but not limited to, an ations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reis thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, a	ny and all sues, and
issues any and all Lette		officials in the United States and in any and all follows to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for es	-
fullest extent. Upon retestify in all legal process	quest at the expense of the eedings including patent pr essary, desirable, or conve-	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take rosecutional actions and infringement actions, and nient for securing and maintaining patents on the	all rightful oaths, d do all other such
I/We certify that I/we l	nave the full right to conve	y the above rights	
03 April 2009	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Marcel Franz Christian SCHEMMANN	
	%		
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Aalbert STEK	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Carsten HEINKS	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor

Pieter HOEVEN

(print name here)

Date

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby

Electronics N.V., havin	g a place of business at G I legal representatives, inc	sive right, title, and interest in the following to Ko roenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Net cluding any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"	herlands, its
is executed concurre	-		
·	/us on		
		eving a Serial Noernational Application No. PCT/IB2006/053605	
Mas med on.03 Oct	ober 2000., navnig an mite	manonal Application No. FC1/102000/055005	
associated therewith, be provisionals, non-provi extensions thereof, and	nsed thereon, or claiming passed thereon, or claiming passed thereon, continued to the cont	ther United States, foreign and international patent priority therefrom including, but not limited to, an ations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reiss thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, an	y and all ues, and
issues any and all Lette		officials in the United States and in any and all foolely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for ites	~
fullest extent. Upon rectestify in all legal proce	quest at the expense of the edings including patent pressury, desirable, or conve	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take a rosecutional actions and infringement actions, and nient for securing and maintaining patents on the f	ll rightful oaths, do all other such
I/We certify that I/we h	ave the full right to conve	y the above rights	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Marcel Franz Christian SCHEMMANN	***************************************
03 April 2009	(sign name here)	- The state of the	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Aalbert STEK	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Carsten HEINKS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(sign name here)		, Assignor

Pieter HOEVEN

(print name here)

Date

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell, and assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips

	d legal representatives, inc	broenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Net cluding any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"	
is executed concur	•		
	e/us on		
		aving a Serial No.	
₩ was fried on,03 Oc	tober 2006., having an into	ernational Application No. PCT/IB2006/053605	
associated therewith, be provisionals, non-provextensions thereof, and	pased thereon, or claiming risionals divisions, continu	ther United States, foreign and international paten priority therefrom including, but not limited to, an ations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reise thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, a	y and all sues, and
issues any and all Lett		officials in the United States and in any and all foolely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for it	
fullest extent. Upon retestify in all legal proceacts which may be necessary	equest at the expense of the eedings including patent p	the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and a Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take a rosecutional actions and infringement actions, and maintaining patents on the	all rightful oaths, I do all other such
I/We certify that I/we	have the full right to conve	y the above rights	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Marcel Franz Christian SCHEMMANN	***************************************
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Aalbert STEK	
03 April 2009 Date	(sign name here)	Carsten HEINKS	, Assignor
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Pieter HOEVEN	

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby

Electronics N.V., havi	ng a place of business at G d legal representatives, inc	sive right, title, and interest in the following to Kor Froenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netle cluding any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"	nerlands, its
is executed concurr	rently herewith		
was executed by m	e/us on		
was filed on	, ha	aving a Scrial No	
was filed on 03 Oc	tober 2006., having an Inte	ernational Application No. PCT/IB2006/053605	
associated therewith, be provisionals, non-provious extensions thereof, and	ased thereon, or claiming isionals divisions, continu	ther United States, foreign and international patent priority therefrom including, but not limited to, an ations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reiss thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, ar	y and all ues, and
issues any and all Lette		officials in the United States and in any and all for olely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for it es	
fullest extent. Upon re- testify in all legal process	equest at the expense of the eedings including patent p essary, desirable, or conve	the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and e Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take a rosecutional actions and infringement actions, and maintaining patents on the f	ll rightful oaths, do all other such
I/We certify that I/we I	nave the full right to conve	ey the above rights	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Marcel Franz Christian SCHEMMANN	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Aalbert STEK	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Carsten HEINKS	, Assignor
	(F)		
03 April 2009	(sign name here)	<u> </u>	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Pieter HOBYEN	

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/03/2009 REEL: 022498 FRAME: 0983